

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16195-16196/2009

STATE OF H.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.
Six weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner for filing application for substitution in respect of deceased Respondent Nos. 3 & 5 failing which the Special leave Petitions shall stand dismissed for non prosecution as against respondent Nos. 3 & 5.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master