

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16195-16196/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2008 in CWP No. 239/2001 & CMP No. 1205/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,SEEKING PERMISSION TO BRING ADDITIONAL FACTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.  
Mr. Amul Chitale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent- Bank has filed an affidavit contending inter alia that they have recovered their dues and also released the property, which was under mortgage in favour of the borrower since they have liquidated the loan amount with interest.  
Counsel appearing for the State seeks for a week's time to enable him to obtain instructions. He may obtain instructions accordingly.  
Re-notify on 18.3.2011.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER