

ITEM NO.2

Court No.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16195-16196/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2008 in CWP No. 239/2001
& CMP No. 1205/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE RECOVERY OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and SEEKING PERMISSION TO
BRING ADDITIONAL FACTS and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8120-8121 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16195-16196/2009

Despite service of notice, none appears for the respondents.
Re-notify after six weeks.

SLP(C) No. 8120-8121/2011

Service is yet to be completed on the respondents. On
petitioners taking fresh steps within a week, fresh notice shall
be issued to the respondents by registered post with
acknowledgment due returnable in six weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master