

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16195-16196/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2008 in CWP No.239/2001 and dated 05/06/2008 in CMP No.1205/2008 in CWP No.239/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE RECOVERY OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and seeking permission to bring additional facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 8120-8121 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.(not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Anupam Lal Das, advocate for respondent No. 1 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 8120-8121 of 2011, seeking short adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.

List the matters after two weeks.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

| |