

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).8980-8981/2012

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.
ant(s)

Appell

VERSUS

M/S A.J.INFRASTRUCTURE P.LTD.
dent(s)

Respon

(Office report on default)

Date : 04/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Nikhra, Adv.
Ms. Promila ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 2nd June, 2014.

Since both the parties have not filed their
respective statement of case so far, their right to file t
he same is forfeited.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER
Signature Not Verified

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.08.06
12:12:46 IST
Reason: