

Listed On: 26.08.2014
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 100

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.8980-8981 of 2012

STATE OF H.P. & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
Versus
M/s A J Infrastructure & Anr. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in these appeals. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both the respondents. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate and respondent no. 2 is represented by Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that for non filing of statement of case by the counsel for the parties, Office Report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 04.08.2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused office report dated 2nd June, 2014.

Since both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far, their right to file the same is forfeited."

The appeal above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Ms. Promila , Advocate.
2. Mr. Sanjay Kapur , Advocate.
3. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.