

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9212-9213/2012

STATE OF H.P.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE RECOVERY OFFICER & ANR.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 4 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the appellants within the period prescribed above. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Respondent No.1 has been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 8.4.2011 of the Hon'ble Court. SLP against Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 has been dismissed by order dated 13.12.2010 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List again on 4.9.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar