

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9212-9213 OF 2012

STATE OF H. P. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
THE RECOVERY OFFICER & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar on 1st July, 2015, and pass the following order:-

"The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 4 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the appellants within the period prescribed above. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Respondent No.1 has been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 8.4.2011 of the Hon'ble Court. SLP against Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 has been dismissed by order dated 13.12.2010 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.
List again on 4.9.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed fresh particulars of Respondent No. 4 so far. Hence, dasti notice could not be issued.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR