

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9212-9213 OF 2012

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

THE RECOVERY OFFICER & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 04th September, 2015 when the following order was passed :-

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the order dated 1.7.2015 of this Court.

List again on 14.10.2015. "

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed fresh particulars of Respondent No. 4 so far. Hence, dasti notice could not be issued.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR