

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9212-9213/2012

STATE OF H.P.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE RECOVERY OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, learned counsel for the appellants is
granted three weeks' time to comply with the office report
dated 24th February, 2016.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.03.19
13:31:10 IST
Reason: