

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 9212-9213/2012

STATE OF H.P.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE RECOVERY OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

)

(Office report on default)

Date : 05/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suryarayana Singh, Sr. Addl. AG.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted by way of final opportunity to learned Counsel for the appellant to take steps for service of notice upon respondent no. 4 by providing correct address.

(Jyoti Gupta)  
Sr.P.A.

(Raj Rani Negi)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
RASHMI DHYANI  
Date: 2016.07.08  
11:15:23 IST  
Reason: