

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9212-13 OF 2012**

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

THE RECOVERY OFFICER & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Office Report on default for not filing fresh address of Respondent No. 4 was listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 5th July, 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As prayed for, four week' time is granted by way of final opportunity to learned Counsel for the appellant to take steps for service of notice upon respondent no. 4 by providing correct address."

It is submitted Counsel for the appellant has not furnished the correct address of Respondent No. 4 till date.

The Office Report on Default in the matters above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for order.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR