

ITEM NO.102 (MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9212-9213/2012

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE RECOVERY OFFICER,
DEBT RECOVERY TRIBUNAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8980-8981/2012 (XIV-A)

Date : 27-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Samarth Khanna, adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Megha Karnwal, adv.
Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Kanan, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, list these appeals after four
weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

