

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 9212-9213/2012

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE RECOVERY OFFICER, DEBT RECOVERY TRIBUNAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8980-8981/2012 (XIV-A)

Date : 02-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Astha Gumber, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)