

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9212-9213/2012

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE RECOVERY OFFICER, DEBT RECOVERY TRIBUNAL Respondent(s)  
([HEARD BY: HON. S. RAVINDRA BHAT AND HON. DIPANKAR DATTA, JJ.] )

WITH

C.A. No. 8980-8981/2012 (XIV-A)Date : 28-04-2023 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, A.A.G.  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipankar Datta pronounced the  
reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.

Justice S. Ravindra Bhat and His Lordship.

The appeals stand disposed of in terms of signed reportable judgment.

All pending applications are disposed of.

(NEETA SAPRA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)

COURT MASTER (NSH)